FORM	PTO-1594
(Rev. 6	-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

930175-005-015 (5)

Tab settings □□□ ▼	7 Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1009187	reason to attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mercantile Bank National Association a national banking association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: P. A. T. Co. Acquisition, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	Street Address: 9325 Pflumm City: Lenexa State: Kansas ZIP: 66215 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesXN No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule D	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule C
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David D. Watson, Esq. Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 10-1202
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	[for any deficiency in fees] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositational)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached cope is a true copy of

9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of the original decument.	୍ଦୁ opsis a true copy o
	the original document.	8

Deborah A. Satoran

Deboral a. Satoran Signature

\$/20/91 Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

8

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE C

<u>United States Trademarks</u>

Trademark No.	Date Issued	<u>Description</u>	
1,890,445	4/18/9	5	"Tracker"

928058

SCHEDULE D

United States Trademark Applications

"SMART"

Serial No. 74/710,959, filed 8/4/95 [Registration No. 2,153,274, granted 4/28/98]

928058

FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY
AGREEMENT

THIS FULL RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY

AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 24 day of June, 1998, by

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, formerly

known as Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association ("Bank") in favor of P. A. T. Co.

Acquisition, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Obligor").

The Bank hereby releases its Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as

of September 26, 1996, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 7, 1996 at Reel/Frame 1510/0310, including, without limitations all of those patents,

patent applications, trademarks and trademarks applications described on Schedules A, B, C and

D attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Full Release of Patent, Trademark and License Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of

the date first set forth above.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Gregory B. Vatterott, Assistant Vice President

928058

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	
CITY OF ST. LOUIS)	

On this day of June, 1998, before me appeared Gregory B. Vatterott, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is an Assistant Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said Gregory B. Vatterott acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires:

.....

"NOTARY SEAL"

Matthew Wohl, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 4/15/2000

928058

RECORDED: 11/23/1998